Thanksgiving Ol’l’@l’mg

Re ipients for 4 51][u]({\x of Oclober:
e fund
HI‘L”

3. Pariners in Missions

l. Mo

roag
2. Pro

- Sl O i A - e e o
Contact Hazel Sryder (403-341-1683) 7y
if your children are interested in - _,
attending the Answers in Genesis

. - L
bible class cn Monday afternoons. - !

Adults Drum Mayhem
Thursdays at 7pm

Contact Brad Raugust for
more information

From Pastor Mac

Lizbeth and | want to thank the congregation for
the lovely coffee time after the Service. It was
very kind of you to bring your food and then
express your blessings for our future. You are
very kind people. A great church!

Wifi Available Network ID: FBC-Gest Password: pfbc2017!

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Next Sunday

5:00 pm

9:30 am
1:30pm

5:45 pm
7:00 pm

9:30 am
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

6:00 pm

8:00 am

9:30 am
10:30 am

Bible Discovery Hour

Worship Service & Communion
Welcome Potluck for Kurtis and
Cindy /Thanksgiving Potluck
Rimoka

Prayer
Neighbours Table

Women of Faith Bible Study

Prayer

Life 360
JRTW Small Group

Young Families
Worship Practice

Drumming Group
Youth 180

Men’s Prayer Breakfast

Bible Discovery Hour
Worship Service




Kurtis Kent

God has called you to be courageous

Be strong and courageous, for you shall cause this
people to inherit the land that | swore to their
fathers to give them. Only be strong and very
courageous, being careful to do according to all
the law that Moses my servant commanded you.
Do not turn from it to the right hand or to the left,
that you may have good success wherever you
go. This Book of the Law shall not depart from
your mouth, but you shall meditate on it day and
night, so that you may be careful to do according
to all that is written in it. For then you will make
your way prosperous, and then you will have good
success. Have | not commanded you? Be strong
and courageous. Do not be frightened, and do not
be dismayed, for the Lord your God is with you
wherever you go.

Joshua 1:6-9

Scripture References

Numbers 13:1-3 Deuteronomy 31:7-8

Numbers 13:6 Joshua 1:6-9
Numbers 13:8 Psalm 27:1-3
Numbers 13:16 2 Timothy 1:7

Numbers 32:13 Ephesians 6:10-11

If you have any questions about this Sunday’s message,
or any questions about the Bible or faith in Jesus, then,
please contact Pastor Kurtis at the contact information be-
low.

We will be starting a series through a N.T. book of the Bi-
ble, really soon, so please stand by....

Pastor verse of the week: 2 Timothy 1:7 “For God gave us
a spirit not of fear, but of power and love and self-control.”

Pastor Kurtis Kent’s Cell Number: 506-425-0874
Direct Office Line for Pastor Kurtis: 403-790-8245
Pastor Kurtis’s Office Email:
Kurtis@fbcponoka.org



