Thanksgiving Offering

Recipients for 4 Sundays of October:

1. Mortgage fund
2. Pro life
3. Partners in Missions



Contact Hazel Snyder (403-341-7683) if your children are interested in attending the Answers in Genesis bible class on Monday afternoons.



Adults Drum Mayhem Thursdays at 7pm Contact Brad Raugust for more information



From Pastor Mac

Lizbeth and I want to thank the congregation for the lovely coffee time after the Service. It was very kind of you to bring your food and then express your blessings for our future. You are very kind people. A great church!

Wifi Available Network ID: FBC-Gest Password: pfbc2017!

Welcome October 5, 2025

	L = = (=	THE WAY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
Today	9:30 am	Bible Discovery Hour
	10:30 am	Worship Service & Communion
	12:00 pm	Welcome Potluck for Kurtis and
		Cindy/Thanksgiving Potluck
	2:30pm	Rimoka
	6:00pm	Prayer
Monday	5:00 pm	Neighbours Table
Tuesday	9:30 am	Women of Faith Bible Study
	1:30pm	Prayer
Wednesday	5:45 pm	Life 360
Wednesday	7:00 pm	JRTW Small Group
	7.00 pm	JKT VV Silidii OTOOP
Thursday	9:30 am	Young Families
	7:00 pm	Worship Practice
	7:00 pm	Drumming Group
F		V 4 100
Friday	6:00 pm	Youth 180
Saturday	8:00 am	Men's Prayer Breakfast
Jaioiday		
Next Sunday	9:30 am	Bible Discovery Hour
	10:30 am	Worship Service

Kurtis Kent

God has called you to be courageous

Be strong and courageous, for you shall cause this people to inherit the land that I swore to their fathers to give them. Only be strong and very courageous, being careful to do according to all the law that Moses my servant commanded you. Do not turn from it to the right hand or to the left, that you may have good success wherever you go. This Book of the Law shall not depart from your mouth, but you shall meditate on it day and night, so that you may be careful to do according to all that is written in it. For then you will make your way prosperous, and then you will have good success. Have I not commanded you? Be strong and courageous. Do not be frightened, and do not be dismayed, for the Lord your God is with you wherever you go.

Joshua 1:6-9

Scripture References

Deuteronomy 31:7-8

Numbers 13:1-3

Numbers 13:6	Joshua 1:6-9		
Numbers 13:8	Psalm 27:1-3		
Numbers 13:16	2 Timothy 1:7		
Numbers 32:13	Ephesians 6:10-11		
	'		
or any questions about the B	oout this Sunday's message, lible or faith in Jesus, then, at the contact information be-		
We will be starting a series through a N.T. book of the Biole, really soon, so please stand by			
Pastor verse of the week: 2 Timothy 1:7 "For God gave us a spirit not of fear, but of power and love and self-control."			
Pastor Kurtis Kent's Cell Number: 506-425-0874			
Direct Office Line for Pastor Kurtis: 403-790-8245			
Pastor Kurtis's Office Email:			
Kurtis@fbcponoka.org			